

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).30525/2009

DEVRAM DATTARAM PATIL & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 13/07/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Gaurav Agrawal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair,Adv.

Ms. Annapurni, Adv.

Ms. Sushma Suri ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

As last chance, counter affidavit to be filed before

17.8.2010.

The matter to be listed before the Hon'ble Court

thereafter without waiting of the counter affidavit.

(S.G. SHAH)  
Registrar

rd